

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO:

WRIT PETITION No.28854 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.07.2025	<u>SK, J</u> This Case is listed under the caption 'For referral to the Special Mediation Drive '(For the Nation)'. Hence, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre for amicable settlement between the parties. Therefore, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, High Court Legal Services Committee, Hyderabad, on or before 14.08.2025. Registry is directed to take necessary steps to transmit the record. If the effort does not fructify, Office is directed to list this matter for hearing in due course. SK,J trr	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE