

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.28854 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | <b>14.11.2025</b> | <p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>This matter is listed today in view of the letter dated 06.11.2025 filed by learned counsel for the petitioners in the Registry.</p> <p>When the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned Counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time.</p> <p>Post after four (4) weeks.</p> <p>List on 12.12.2025</p> |                        |

|  |  |                     |                     |
|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|
|  |  | <p>.</p> <p>trr</p> | <p><u>SK, J</u></p> |
|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|